The  Concessionaire  shall  pay  a  percentage  of  the  
Concessionaire’s  annual  gross  receipts  generated  from,  related  or  attributable  
to,  or  connected  with  the  sale  of  merchandise  authorized,  as  follows: 

Fifteen  percent  (15%)  on  gross  revenues  up  to  Fifteen  Million        
Dollars  ($15,000,000.00);  and  
Eighteen percent (18%) on gross revenues between Fifteen Million 
Dollars ($15,000,000.00) and Eighteen Million Dollars ($18,000,000.00); and 
Twenty-two percent (22%) on gross revenues in excess of Eighteen Million 
Dollars ($18,000,000.00). 

2. Years  2  through  10  of  the  Concession  Term: 

The  annual  concession  fee  for  years  2  through  10  shall  be  the  greater  of  the  
following: 

a. Minimum  Annual  Guaranteed  Fee.   The  minimum  annual  guaranteed  (MAG)  
fee  for  Years  2  through  10  of  the  Concession  Agreement  Term,  shall  be  85%